

On page 1, line 1, of the House Transportation bill, delete "other languages to be used in the process of issuing" and insert "the use of Spanish in obtaining"

On page 1, line 23, of the House Transportation bill, delete "The " and insert "For noncommercial driver licenses and permits, the "

On page 1, line 23, of the House Transportation bill, delete "offerlicense and permit " and insert ":

(1) Provide the "

On page 1, line 23, of the House Transportation bill, delete the comma and insert " in Spanish and English;

(2) Provide the "

On page 1, line 24, of the House Transportation bill, delete ", or conduct" and insert " in Spanish and English; and

(3) Allow an applicant to take the "

On page 1, line 24, of the House Transportation bill, delete "examinations in the" and insert " knowledge test in"

On page 1, line 24, of the House Transportation bill, delete "language, in addition to" and insert " or"

On page 2, line 1, of the House Transportation bill, after "English" delete ", for noncommercial driver licenses and permits. However, the"

On page 2, line 1, of the House Transportation bill, delete "skills portion of the driver license" and insert " .

Any instructions given to the applicant during the driving"

On page 2, line 2, of the House Transportation bill, delete "shall continue to" and insert " must"

On page 2, line 3, of the House Transportation bill, delete "2022" and insert " 2021"